





## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Santa L. Molina-Marshall, LICSW, SEP - Senior Advisor to CMT Services, Inc.

Hyattsville, MD (February 15, 2019) – Santa L. Molina-Marshall has joined CMT Services, Inc. (CMT) as a Senior Advisor to the company's Health & Behavioral Management Services Division. According to Ms. Annette Johnson, CMT's President and CEO, Ms. Molina-Marshall is a compassionate and dedicated Clinical Psychotherapist and Administrator who officially joined CMT on February 4, 2019. As a Senior Advisor, Ms. Molina-Marshall will advise CMT's Health & Behavioral Management Services Team on emerging resources and innovative approaches to the delivery of Health Solutions and 'effective practices' for managing the variety of challenges impacting the healthcare industry.

"We are delighted to have such an experienced and accomplished Practitioner as Ms. Molina-Marshall to join CMT's Healthcare Services Division in this critically important advisory capacity." "We very much look forward to gaining from her knowledge and insights as we expand upon the critical Services and Healthcare Solutions which will compel CMT into the forefront of this growing industry" Ms. Johnson said. Ms. Molina-Marshall is a Licensed Clinical Social Worker with more than 27+ years of experience in the field of Clinical Psychotherapy.

Ms. Molina-Marshall manages a Behavioral Counseling private practice. Prior to opening her private practice, for more than eight (8) years she held the position of Director of Counseling and Advocacy in Washington, DC, where she directed the Center's counseling program and supervised all clinical staff and graduate social work students. Additionally, Ms. Molina-Marshall served as Interim Executive Director where she was responsible for policy development, grants, management and board related functions.

Ms. Molina-Marshall received her Bachelor of Science and her Master of Social Work degrees from Hunter College School of Social Work in New York. Additionally, she is a Licensed and Certified Clinical Social Worker in the District of Columbia, the State of Maryland and Virginia.







## About CMT Services, Inc.

**CMT Services, Inc.** is SBA-certified HUBZone Woman-Owned Small Business located in Hyattsville, Maryland. CMT is a Business Services Solution Provider with service offerings in: Health & Behavioral Management, Program Management and Administrative Support, Environmental and Engineering, and Information Technology servicing the Federal, State, and Local Governments and Commercial customers.

## **Contact:**

CMT Services, Inc. -1827 Brightseat Road Hyattsville, MD 20785 (301)322-7860 www.cmtservicesinc.com